
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Campbell Pegues(Murphy)14-19 20.513 20.513 $178.00

2 Ashtyn Mordica (Jackson)14-19 21.052 21.052 $120.00

3 Klacey Dean (Benny) 14-19 21.272 21.272

4 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.401 21.401

2D

1 Morgan Crawford (Bonnie)20&O 22.045 22.045 $153.00

2 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 22.167 22.167 $102.00

3 Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U 22.230 22.230

4 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 22.401 22.401

3D

1 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 22.714 22.714 $85.00

2 Kristen Sosa (Kallie)20&O 22.714 22.714 $85.00

3 ChandlerNash (Cornbread)9-13 23.151 23.151

4 Donna Garza (Zip) Nov 23.185 23.185

5 Mack Mason (Stella) 9-13 23.194 23.194

6 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.291 23.291

4D

1 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.224 24.224 $76.00

2 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-13 24.240 24.240 $51.00

3 Hadlee McLaugherty (Thea)9-13 25.469 25.469

4 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)14-19 25.767 25.767

5 Alexis Wine (Ruger) Nov 26.516 26.516

6 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 22.250 5 27.250

7 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 27.547 27.547

8 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13 & Nov 22.636 5 27.636

9 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13 23.669 5 28.669

10 Nikkie Sandidge (Spanky)20&O 24.401 5 29.401

11 Madison Speer (Butter)14-19 20.417 10 30.417

12 Saige Shanklin (Dee) 9-13 21.262 10 31.262

13 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 20&O & Nov 32.002 32.002

14 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.121 10 33.121

15 Klacey Dean (Don) 22.735 15 37.735

16 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 32.983 5 37.983

17 Rebecca Rowell (Dauna)20&O & Nov NT NT

18 McKenzie Speer (Stretch) 14-19 NT NT

19 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov NT NT

20 Sofia Paredes (Brisco) 9-13 & Nov NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U 22.230 22.230 $36.00

2 Brynley Sosa 24.963 5 29.963 $24.00

3 Tildyn Shanklin 31.904 31.904

4 Haley Flores 32.023 32.023

5 Sofia Long (Poppy) 35.451 35.451

6 Raelynn Carter 39.198 39.198

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 ChandlerNash (Cornbread)9-13 23.151 23.151 $60.00

2 Mack Mason (Stella) 9-13 23.194 23.194 $40.00

3 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.291 23.291

4 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.224 24.224
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5 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-13 24.240 24.240

6 Hadlee McLaugherty (Thea)9-13 25.469 25.469

7 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13 22.636 5 27.636

8 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13 23.669 5 28.669

9 Saige Shanklin (Dee) 9-13 21.262 10 31.262

10 Sofia Paredes (Brisco) 9-13 & Nov NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Campbell Pegues(Murphy)14-19 20.513 20.513 $48.00

2 Ashtyn Mordica (Jackson)14-19 21.052 21.052 $32.00

3 Klacey Dean (Benny) 14-19 21.272 21.272

4 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 22.401 22.401

5 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)14-19 25.767 25.767

6 Madison Speer (Butter)14-19 20.417 10 30.417

7 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.121 10 33.121

8 McKenzie Speer (Stretch) 14-19 NT NT

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.401 21.401 $55.00

2 Morgan Crawford (Bonnie)20&O 22.045 22.045 $33.00

3 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 22.165 22.165 $22.00

4 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 22.714 22.714

5 Kristen Sosa (Kallie)20&O 22.714 22.714

6 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 22.250 5 27.250

7 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 27.547 27.547

8 Nikkie Sandidge (Spanky)20&O 24.401 5 29.401

9 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 20&O & Nov 32.002 32.002

10 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 32.983 5 37.983

11 Rebecca Rowell (Dauna)20&O & Nov NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.401 21.401 $60.00

2 Donna Garza (Zip) Nov 23.185 23.185 $40.00

3 Alexis Wine (Ruger) Nov 26.516 26.516

4 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 22.250 5 27.250

5 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 27.547 27.547

6 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13 7 Nov 22.636 5 27.636

7 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 20&O & Nov 32.002 32.002

8 Rebecca Rowell (Dauna)20&O & Nov NT NT

9 Sofia Paredes (Brisco) 9-13 & Nov NT NT

10 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov NT NT

11

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy) 8&U 16.874 16.874 $60.00

2 Brynley Sosa 21.117 21.117 $40.00

3 Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U 18.226 5 23.226

4 Tildyn Shanklin 23.812 23.812

5 Haley Flores 26.327 26.327

6 Sofia Long (Poppy) 22.878 5 27.878

7 Steely Felps 17.917 10 27.917

8 Sutton Champagne 37.995 37.995

9 Raelynn Carter 33.754 5 38.754

10 Cale Oxford NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points



1 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 16.876 16.876 $55.00

2 Mack Mason (Stella) 9-11 17.131 17.131 $33.00

3 Charlie Graves (Sailor)9-11 17.924 17.924 $22.00

4 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-11 19.775 19.775

5 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 20.169 20.169

6 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.900 20.900

7 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 21.353 21.353

8 Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 24.883 24.883

9 Hadlee McClaigherty (Thea)9-11 20.190 5 25.190

10 Kade Champagne 9-11 126.694 126.694

11 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 16.979 16.979 $55.00

2 Klacey Dean (Benny)12-14 17.225 17.225 $33.00

3 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.318 17.318 $22.00

4 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 17.349 17.349

5 Saige Shanklin (Dee)12-14 17.373 17.373

6 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.587 17.587

7 Addison Sosa (Kallie)12-14 17.648 17.648

8 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 18.023 18.023

9 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 18.208 18.208

10 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.396 18.396

11 Ashtyn Mordica (Chels)12-14 17.509 5 22.509

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kinley Klaehn (Skyler)15-19 16.939 16.939 $54.00

2 Kiley Dean (Rip)15-19 16.961 16.961 $36.00

3 Madison Speer (Butter)15-19 17.069 17.069

4 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 17.440 17.440

5 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.970 17.970

6 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 19.006 19.006

7 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19 & Nov* 21.438 21.438

8 Paola Cano (J Lo) 15-19 & Nov 17.840 5 22.840

9 McKenzie Speer (Stretch)15-19 NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49* 16.779 16.779 $85.00

2 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo)20-49 16.953 16.953 $51.00

3 Natsha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 17.036 17.036 $34.00

4 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 17.084 17.084

5 Natasha Hatsfield (Savage)20-49 17.148 17.148

6 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 17.153 17.153

7 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.186 17.186

8 Morgan Crawford (Bonnie)20-49 17.476 17.476

9 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 &Nov 17.691 17.691

10 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 18.123 18.123

11 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 18.441 18.441

12 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 18.784 18.784

13 Makayla Dente (Red)20-49 19.023 19.023

14 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 20.292 20.292

15 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49 & NovA 21.382 21.382

16 Morgan Crawford (Kinder)20-49 16.868 5 21.868

17 Maddie Garcia (Charmed)20-49 17.224 10 27.224

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kay Boyles (Hook)50&O 16.890 16.890 $75.00

2 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O 16.983 16.983 $45.00



3 Judy Teel (Sam)50&O 17.212 17.212 $30.00

4 Tanna Jureczki (Gobbler) 50&O 17.556 17.556

5 Pamela McClaugherty (SG Badgers Girl) 50&O 17.565 17.565

6 Donna Garza (Zip)50 &O 17.606 17.606

7 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O 17.783 17.783

8 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea)50&O* 18.742 18.742

9 Karyn Dennis (Fred) 50&O 18.995 18.995

10 Kellie Beall (Jess)50&O & Nov 19.285 19.285

11 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 23.079 23.079

12 Donna Hudson (Freckles) 50&O 24.211 24.211

13 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O & Nov A 41.333 41.333

14 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O NT NT

15 Tana Jureczki (Sweet Firey) 50&O NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 17.084 17.084 $60.00

2 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 17.517 17.517 $40.00

3 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 &Nov 17.691 17.691

4 Shayna Gattis (Dollar)Nov 18.309 18.309

5 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov 18.724 18.724

6 Kellie Beall (Jess)50&O & Nov 19.285 19.285

7 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19 & Nov* 21.438 21.438

8 Paola Cano (J Lo) 15-19 & Nov 17.840 5 22.840

9 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 23.079 23.079

10 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny)Nov 18.431 5 23.431

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov A 19.053 19.053 $30.00

2 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49 & NovA 21.382 21.382

3 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O & Nov A 41.333 41.333

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 McKenzie Speer (Stretch)15-19 16.646 16.646 $342.00

2 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49* 16.779 16.779 $256.00

3 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy) 8&U 16.874 16.874 $171.00

4 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 16.876 16.876 $86.00

5 Kay Boyles (Hook)50&O 16.890 16.890

6 Kinley Klaehn (Skyler)15-19 16.939 16.939

7 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo)20-49 16.953 16.953

8 Kiley Dean (Rip)15-19 16.961 16.961

9 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 16.979 16.979

10 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O 16.983 16.983

11 Sofia Paredes (Jazzy) 16.988 16.988

12 Natsha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 17.036 17.036

13 Madison Speer (Butter)15-19 17.069 17.069

14 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 17.084 17.084

15 Mack Mason (Stella) 9-11 17.131 17.131

16 Koi Baros (Teva) 17.137 17.137

2D

1 Natasha Hatsfield (Savage)20-49 17.148 17.148 $285.00

2 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 17.153 17.153 $214.00

3 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.186 17.186 $142.00

4 Judy Teel (Sam)50&O 17.212 17.212 $71.00

5 Klacey Dean (Benny)12-14 17.225 17.225

6 Rebecca Rowell (Drizzzle) 17.254 17.254

7 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.318 17.318

8 Judy Teal (Tawny) 17.342 17.342

9 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 17.349 17.349



10 Saige Shanklin (Dee)12-14 17.373 17.373

11 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 17.440 17.440

12 Morgan Crawford (Bonnie)20-49 17.476 17.476

13 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 17.517 17.517

14 Tanna Jureczki (Gobbler) 50&O 17.556 17.556

15 Pamela McClaugherty (SG Badgers Girl) 50&O 17.565 17.565

16 Jackie Neira (Hooch) 17.569 17.569

17 Jackie Williams (Cowboy) 17.574 17.574

18 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.587 17.587

19 Donna Garza (Zip)50 &O 17.606 17.606

3D

1 Addison Sosa (Kallie)12-14 17.648 17.648 $228.00

2 Kenny Graves (Flynn) 17.658 17.658 $171.00

3 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 &Nov 17.691 17.691 $114.00

4 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O 17.783 17.783 $57.00

5 Miranda Schott (Shorty) 17.799 17.799

6 Jackie Williams (Red) 17.910 17.910

7 Charlie Graves (Sailor)9-11 17.924 17.924

8 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.970 17.970

9 Colby Nash (Missy) 18.021 18.021

10 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 18.023 18.023

11 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 18.123 18.123

4D

1 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 18.208 18.208 $171.00

2 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.215 18.215 $128.00

3 Shayna Gattis (Dollar)Nov 18.309 18.309 $85.00

4 Jamie McCracken (Shiney) 18.342 18.342 $44.00

5 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.396 18.396

6 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 18.441 18.441

5D

1 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov 18.724 18.724 $114.00

2 Sarah Klaehn (Dallas) 18.741 18.741 $85.00

3 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea)50&O* 18.742 18.742 $56.00

4 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 18.784 18.784 $30.00

5 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 18.903 18.903

6 Karyn Dennis (Fred) 50&O 18.995 18.995

7 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 19.006 19.006

8 Makayla Dente (Red)20-49 19.023 19.023

9 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov A 19.053 19.053

10 Kellie Beall (Jess)50&O & Nov 19.285 19.285

11 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-11 19.775 19.775

12 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 20.169 20.169

13 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 20.292 20.292

14 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.900 20.900

15 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 21.353 21.353

16 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49 & NovA 21.382 21.382

17 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19 & Nov* 21.438 21.438

18 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 23.079 23.079

19 Donna Hudson (Freckles) 50&O 24.211 24.211

20 Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 24.883 24.883

21 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O & Nov A 41.333 41.333

Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny)Nov NT NT

Hadlee McClaigherty (Thea)9-11 NT NT

Cheryl Allen (Clark) NT NT

Kacyee Oxford (Tonto) NT NT

Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 NT NT

Tana Jureczki (Sweet Fery) 50&O NT NT

Morgan Crawford (Kinder)20-49 NT NT



Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O NT NT

Paola Cano (J Lo) 15-19 & Nov NT NT

Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U NT NT

Maddie Garcia (Charmed)20-49 NT NT

Ashtyn Mordica (Chels)12-14 NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-                                   Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout

1 Ryker Dean                                                              2.19 + 10 4.72 3.97 20.88 270.00 495 765

2 Klacey Dean                                                                  4.12 NT 6.34 10.46

3 Saige Shanklin (Karen)                                                 3.66 NT 3.28 + 10 16.94 135.00 135 135

4 Bryka Dennis                                                                  NT NT NT

5 McQuade Hartsfield (Paint)                                         NT NT 4.78

6 Tye Dennis (Rusty)                                                       NT NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat                                         Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points

1 Elana Sherwood (Hook)                                               5.21 NT NT

2 Campbell Pegues (Cracker)   A                                       NT 3.280 2.41 316.00$      316.00$       

3 Kiley Dean                                                                     4.97 NT 4.12 9.09 (2)

4 Madison Clark                                                               2.69 NT 2.880 5.57 158.00$      158.00$       

5 Campbell Pegues (Cracker) B                                   2.29 +10 2.43 + 10 2.91$      27.63 (3) 578.00$         
6 Kenny Graves                                                                  NT NT NT

7 Khloe Collins (Poncho)                                                   NT 3.94 2.58 6.52 (2)


